501845951 03/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony Evans	02/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evans Design Dynamics, LLC	
Street Address:	1814 N. 15th Street	
Internal Address:	#5	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6101746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 6503229100

Email: nsm@lanierlawfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nicholas Mancuso
Address Line 1: 2200 Geng Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94555

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30959

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas Mancuso

Total Attachments: 6

source=2012 02 22 - Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027826 FRAME: 0447 OP \$40.00 6101746

source=2012 02 22 - Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=2012 02 22 - Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=2012 02 22 - Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=2012 02 22 - Patent Assignment#page5.tif source=2012 02 22 - Patent Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of 22 February, is executed by Anthony Evans, an individual residing at Sycamore House, Newland, Gloucesterine GL16 8NJ, England, ("Assignor") in favor of Evans Design Dynamics LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having an address of 1814 N. 15th Street, Tampa FL 33605 ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- A. Assignor represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and related patents, patent applications, and related materials and embodiments thereof, all as listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Property").
- B. Assignee desires to purchase Assignor's entire right, tile, and interest in and to the Assigned Property.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignment Generally. Assignor, by these presents do hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and coveys to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the Assigned Property, including all (a) inventions, (b) patents, (c) patent applications (including all patents that may be granted thereon), (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions of such patents, and (e) all rights of priority under international conventions and

PATENT

REEL: 027826 FRAME: 0449

applications for letters patent that may hereafter be filed for such inventions, applications and patents in any country or countries. Assignor retains no interest in the Assigned Property.

- 2. <u>Assignment of Prior Claims</u>. Assignor by these presents do hereby assigns, transfers; and conveys to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the Assigned Property and other rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past, present or future infringements of all or any part of the Assigned Property.
- 3. <u>Instruction.</u> Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications included in the Assigned Property, to issue all letters patent therefor and all letters patent resulting from the applications and the patents included in the Assigned Property, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Assignor agrees to execute, deliver and record, without charge to but at the request and expense of Assignee, all additional papers, and take such additional actions, necessary or useful in order to give effect to the assignment of the Assigned Property as set forth in this Assignment and to otherwise carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor will, for all countries, (a) provide to Assignee all facts known to Assignee relating to the Assigned Property and the history thereof; (b) testify in all legal proceedings and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing,

Thereby certify that
the ba hie copy of
the cryinal now produced
to me Delen Duberley LL.B
solicitor

maintaining and enforcing the Assigned Property, including proper patent and other protections for the Assigned Property and vesting all title to the Assigned Property in Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

5. <u>Title Representation</u>. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, other than this Assignment, Assignor (a) have not made to others any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the Assigned Property and (b) have full right to convey the Assigned Property to Assignee as provided herein.

[End of Terms. Signature follows.]

HELEN DUBERLEY LL.B

4 HIGH STREET COLEFORD, GLOS. GL16 8HF

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Assignment on the respective date indicated below, but effective as of the date first written above.

DATE: February 22, 2012

ASSIGNOR

Anthony Evans

[AFFIX APOSTILLE HERE]

HELEN DUB Solicitor

4 HIGH STREET COLETONS, SWALCON

hereby cetting that this wa me copy of the original now produced to me

HELEN DUBERLEY LL.

SOLICITOR 4 HIGH STREET COLEFORD GLOS OL

APOSTILLE

(Hague Convention of 5 October 1961 / Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND

- Country: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Pays: Royaume-Uni de Grande-Bretagne et d'Irlande du Nord This public document / Le présent acte public
- Has been signed by Helen Duberley a été signé par
- Acting in the capacity of Solicitor.
 agissant en qualité de
- Bears the seal/stamp of est revêtu du sceau/timbre de

5. at London/à Londres

Certified/Attesté

- 6. the/le 24 February 2012
- by Her Majesty's Principal Secretary of State for Foreign and Commonwealth Affairs /
 par le Secrétaire d'Etat Principal de Sa Majesté aux Affaires Etrangères et du Commonwealth.
- 8. Number/sous No **J154682**

Stamp: timbre: 10. Signature: S Rapp



For the Secretary of State / Pour le Secrétaire d'Etat

If this document is to be used in a country which is not party to the Hague Convention of 5th October 1961, it should be presented to the consular section of the mission representing that country.

An apostille or legalisation certificate only confirms that the signature, seal or stamp on the document is genuine. It does not mean that the content of the document is correct or that the Foreign & Commonwealth Office approves of the content.

SCHEDULE A Assigned Property

Patents and Patent Applications (collectively "Patents and Applications"):

United States Patent Number 6,101,746

Thereby certify hat
the was a fine copy of
the organish now produced
to me affinal now produced

fg 5/6.

22/2/12

HELEN DUBERLEY LL.B SOLICITOR 4 HIGH STREET COLEFORD, GLOS, GL16 8HF

> PATENT REEL: 027826 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 03/08/2012